The 6th Japan-Korea International Symposium on Materials Science and Technology

JKMST2019 ABSTRACT

Date: August 25 (Sun.) – 27 (Tue.), 2019

Venue: Jozankei View Hotel spa and resort, Sapporo, Hokkaido, Japan



Ref. https://www.jozankeiview.com/en/ accessed at 29 July 2019

The Materials Science Society of Japan Materials Research Society of Korea

The 6th Japan-Korea International Symposium on Materials Science and Technology (JKMST2019)

Date: August 25 (Sun.) - 27 (Tue.), 2019

• Venue: Jozankei View Hotel spa and resort,

Higashi 2-chome, Jozankei, Minami-ku, Sapporo, Hokkaido, Japan

Please use the QR code for access to the venue. Detailed maps appear in the following pages.

- Access: https://www.jozankeiview.com/en/
- For pick up from New Chitose Airport international terminal to the venue.

 Departure time of a reserved free shuttle bus is 14:00 PM at August 25 (Sun.). See page vi for details
- Registration desk: Lobby floor, Main Building, Jozankei-View Hotel
- Registration fee: For participants who booked a room in Jozankei View Hotel via JKMST2019

Member: 45,000 JPY, Student: 15,000 JPY, Nonmember: 55,000 JPY For others,

Member: 60,000 JPY, Student: 30,000 JPY, Nonmember: 70,000 JPY (Only cash is acceptable at the registration desk on August 25th and 26th)

• Program at a glance (Tentative):

Date	Time	Event	Place
8/25(Sun.)	17:00-18:00	Registration	Registration desk
	18:00-20:00	Welcome reception	Premium Dining
	08:30-	Registration	Registration desk
	09:00-12:15	Technical Session I (Plenary, Invited)	Cosmo & Pegasus/Sirius
	12:15-12:50	Lunch	Uraraka, 3 rd floor
	12:50-14:20	Poster Session	Vega / Polaris
8/26(Mon.)		Notice: 10:40-14:25 for posting	
	14:35-17:45	Technical Session II (Invited)	Cosmo & Pegasus/Sirius
	17:45-17:55	Let's take our Group photo!	Cosmo
	18:10-18:30	Awarding ceremony for Poster session	Poplar, 3 rd floor <u>Annex</u>
	18:30-20:35	Banquet	Poplar, 3 rd floor <u>Annex</u>
8/27(Tue.)	08:00-8:30	Informal meeting	Lobby
	08:40-17:15	Excursion	Otaru, Sapporo

Organized by

The Materials Science Society of Japan (MSSJ), Materials Research Society of Korea (MRS-K)

Supported by TBA

$Symposium\ Committee\ of\ JKMST2019$ (The 6th Japan-Korea International Symposium on Materials Science and Technology)

Organization:

MSSJ

Prof. Satoru IWAMORI (President)

Prof. Byung-Koog JANG (Vice President-International Relations committee)

Dr. Yoichi KAMIHARA (International Relations committee)

MRS-K

Dr. Jeon-Kook LEE (President)

Prof. Woo-Gwang JUNG (1st Vice President)

Prof. Donghwan KIM (Vice President-General affair)

Prof. Jin Hyeok KIM (Vice President-Editorial)

Prof. Do-Kyun KWON (International Relation Committee)

Local Committee:

Dr. Shigeto HIRAI, Secretary of JKMST2019

Prof. Yuji SUTOU

Prof. Shunkichi UENO

Dr. Hotaka ITO

Dr. Ryosuke WATANABE

JKMST2019 Secretariat:

Ms. Rie SHIRAI, Materials Science Society of Japan

8-1 Yonbancho, Chiyoda, Tokyo 102-0081, Japan

Phone: +81-3-3262-9166, Fax:+81-3-3262-7257

E-mail: mssj@shokabo.co.jp URL: http://www.mssj.gr.jp

The directions and map of the Venue



Coming from the airport



The free shuttle bus operates every day between Sapporo and Jozankei View Hotel.

^{*}Reservation only.

^{*}Please see URL: https://www.jozankeiview.com/en/ for access.

New Chitose Airport Terminal → Jozankei View Hotel at 25th (Sun.)

To: Participants who reserved the shuttle bus via JKMST2019

Reserved shuttle bus will start at 14:00 from bus stop. Please assemble near <u>LAWSON International Terminal</u> at 13:50 (↓)



*Please see URL: http://www.new-chitose-airport.jp/en/tmap/img/f2.pdf

^{*}Please see URL: http://www.new-chitose-airport.jp/en/access/bus/